
CEPHADROME 

CARVES 

Offline 

Body 

（3 times） 

Piscine Liver 
Cephalos Scale 
Piscine Fang 

Cephalos Purple Scale 
Cephalos Fin 

12％ 

52％ 

20％ 

10％ 

6％ 
 

Drop 

（1 time） 

Wyvern Tear 
Piscine Liver 
Cephalos Purple Scale 

72％ 

24％ 

4％ 
 

High Rank 

Body 

（3 times） 

Piscine Liver 
Cephalos Scale 

Cephalos Scale+ 
Piscine Fang 
Cephalos Purple Scale 

Cephalos Fin+ 

8％ 

27％ 

34％ 

15％ 

12％ 

4％ 
 

Drop 

（1 time） 

Wyvern Tear 
Piscine Liver 
Cephalos Purple Scale 

70％ 

20％ 

10％ 
 

 

CAPTURE REWARD 

Offline 
 

Cephalos Fin×1 
Cephalos Pink Fin ×1 
Piscine Fang×1 

82％ 

8％ 

10％ 
 

 

High Rank 
 

Cephalos Fin+×1 
Cephalos Pink Fin ×1 

Piscine Fang×1 

47％ 

12％ 

41％ 
 

 

 

FIN BREAKING REWARD 

Offline 
 

Cephalos Fin×1 

Cephalos Pink Fin ×1 

82％ 

18％ 
 

 

High Rank 
 

Cephalos Fin×1 
Cephalos Fin+×1 
Cephalos Pink Fin ×1 

26％ 

56％ 

18％ 
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